In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 924, 104A and

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

192 of the Insclvency . .
Act 1986. wmdmg up

<

]

14

e |

-

= *A83C1FGH*

13/04/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number

lofafalaft(7[3]4

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I Belson & Sykes Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Philip James

Surname Watkins

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| 2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town | London

County/Region ’

e [E[C[a N[ [6]E[U

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) I Paul David © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname | Allen another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number I 2nd Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 110 Cannon Street another liquidator,

Post town l London

County/Region ’

ot [€[cla[n] [6[E [0

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

2 bbb Bl

To date

£

2fs 62 Mlof1lo

Progress report

U The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature A,

Signature date

T B el |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

mesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

et ERP Advisory LLP

-

| Address

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street

Post town

London

[Elclan] [efefu

County/Region

[ Postcode

Country

DX

Telephone

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

OO The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
of email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




6102 IHdy 2T

9107 So|Ny (s9|ep\ pue pue|bug) ADUSA|OSUT

92Ul pue 986T 10V ADUSA|OSUT 3yl JO WH0T UOIIDDS 0] Juens.and
670¢/20/9¢ — 810¢/20/, pouad ay3 4o

1loday ssa1bold ,s1oiepinbii sy

(.ANVdWOD FHL.) (NOILVAINOIT1 NI) AILIWIT SINAS 8 NOS13d

AIOSIADY

ddd




SJUNOJDY URDT ,510103IQ sy1a
Apadoud auy taa0 abueyo |eba e Jo Bunuelb

9Y] pue Jo 3[es a3 03 uolejRL Ul swiepd [eban swie|n

2UIYSHIOA YHON Ul ISNOY LWO0IPIQ-OM] 9SNOH ||ews ayL

DUIYSHIOA YHON Ul 95N0Y WOQIPaG-224y] ¥ 8SNOH ayL

pueq sy pue SsSnoH |jeWS Y3 ‘SSNOH ayl Ayadoad ayyp

986T PV AduaAOSU] 98v1I

9107 s9|ny (Sa1em pue pue|Bul) Aouaaosul 9Tdl

SWI0ISND) X 2NU3ASY WH JdWH

1ap|oy ab.eyd Buneoy BuiAyendy H240

3011oeld ADUDAIOSU] JO JUSWDIE]S dIs

uonepinbi| Alejun|op si03pa.d TAD

6T0Z/20/92 - 810¢/20/¢Z poliad Bupodad sy poliad aylL

(8102/20/4T — 9102/20/22 Wo4y)
Auedwo? sy3 JO UONRASIUNLPY 3Y| UOIRJIISIUNUPY JBLUI04 YL

AloSInpy
ddd 4O Uajly plARQ |ned pue supflem sawer dijiyd slojepinbi] syl
{uonepinbi uI} payw sayAS R uosjeg Auedwo) 2yl
d71 AMOSIADY d¥d Al10SIApY dHd

iHodaa siyy ul pasn ag Aew suopeliaalqqe 6uIMmo||o) By L

AlOSIADY

ddd

Lodoay ssalbo.id siolepinbyl ayL
{(ucnepinbi UT) paILN SHAS g UOS|RY

POLIS4 dY] Ul paLIniul sasuadxa Jo Juslalels

poliad
B3 J0J SUBLLISINGSIP puL S3S0D SlUy S101epinbi ayl Jo sjlerag

340M JO 3INPaYds
pouad U3 104 JUN0DY SJUIWARY § S1d190ay ,si03epinbi
uonepinbi ay3 pue Auedwo) ay3 JN0ge UCRELWIOUI AIOINIRIS

JuU3ajuo)

s9suadxa pue SJUSWSSINGSIP ‘UoielauUnilRl | Si03epIinbi]
SI0}PaId BY) 10} DWOINC PIIRLINS]
uonepinbi ay3 jo ssauboly

JUIJUO)

a

< O J

xXipuaddy

uonoes

suoneIAlI(qe pue sjuajuo)



WIRJD JO S19119) paysalial Al O poaIDdal
asuodsal auy pue sy 24Ul ‘sWie|D auy3 0] ;e|aL Alleinads o) Aj9y| 24 suonebisaALl
dayuny Aue papn|auod aary sdeye sAuedilo] ayy oul suonebisaau) |eseush Aw sy

'splooad Buigunoooe s Auedwod ayy Jo malaal pajabiey
Jayun) e yoolspun 1 ‘suspuodsay syl isuiebe sbuipaadoid anss) o3 uoieledaud
Aw Jo ped se pue sy1g auy pue suked syl Bupiebal [2sunoD pue SIONNOS
AW Jo BolApR Sy} pue UOPBNISIUIWPY J2WU04 3Ul Ul suopebissaul Aw Buimojog

‘318150 8L} 0] U e u)
Jnsas pinod yoiym Anted Aue jsuiebe tojepinbiy se Ayoeded Aw uj 3w Aq Jo Auedwon
ayl Ag ybnoig aq pinod eyl swiep jenuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon ay3
s19s52 Jeym ojui suoiebisaaut sjeuoipodold no BuiAuied apnpul saRnp AW JO Led

suonebiysoaul

‘polad auyy fuunp
suoioesue.) Buylelsp junodoe sjuswAed pue sydiesal e s g xipuaddy e payoeny

junodoe sjuawAied pue sjdiedsy

AlOSIADY

dadd

uoday ssauboud ,5101epinb syl
(uonepinbn ux) psjw SaYAS B uosieg

"Juspuodsas jeuorippe ue jsuiebe wiepd Jo JaJla| B PaNsS! OS|e DARY
I "SY1Q UMELPISAC 93 JO 102dsai Ul SWIBP [eUCippe Papnioul 2ARY pue sjuapuodsal
3yl 1suiebe wiep JO S1a119| PIYSSIRI Panss! BARY [ S101D1[0s AW Jo adiApe Buimojjod

‘wiep2 Jo siejnojued aledsid 0] [25UN0D S(geUd O} JBpIo Ul [3SUNoD) pue
SI0J121108 ALU 0] UDIIBIUSLLINIGP pue uoRewlojut Buipiaoid pue yyum sbupsaw Bulpuspe
Buipnpoul ssipied Jaujo pue |9sUnNCD “SI0ICS AW Yim Bulpuodsa.iod paajeall sey iyl
*swiiep) ay3 poddns foyuing 0] siele s,Auedwion a3 ojul salinbua Aw Gulssaabold pue
sjuapuadsal sy} suiebe sBuipaadoid |eBe| Buinsind Lo pasnaoy T poled a3 Buung

"pa19|dwWioD 2q 03 }|1IS YoM JO AIBLULLINS 2 UPMm
J2y3a603 pouad 2y} BULNp ueapuUn Yo JO 3NPaYds e o) xipuaddy je uyoepe ]

pajajdwod 3q 0] 194 HI0M pue poldd 3yl Buunp usxepspun YoM

‘paebal
Sy Ul Auedwlo) a3 03 2Np UIRLUD4 SWINS JUeaubis pue uoieSIuILIPY JSWIod a4] Jo
JUSLIBDUSLULLIOD BU3 JO 21BP 9] 18 UMBIPIDAD 21aMm (,5Y710,) SIUNCDODY LUeoT 51010310
3yl 18yl paunuapl sunoxe sAuedwod syl ojul suopebnsaaul AW ‘uciIppe Ul

“(,swiey auy3,) pensind pue paynuspl buag swiep Juedyiubls
Ul po)NsaJ 9ARY SRR pue ssauisng sAuedwo) syl olul ‘SJo1Da4Ip aY) JO Sjerosse
ue 03 pajuesb abieyd |eba) pue UROl By ‘9SNOH [[BWS puUe 3SNOH aY) JO Sjes au)
OjuI suoeBRSaAUl AL ‘UORBNSILILPY JaWlod 3 Ul paniwgns suodal ul papesp sy

*Auedwo) ay] Jo siojepinbrt syl se pajulodde suam I pue U3[y pIARCG INBd “1AD
paJ9jus Auedwon) SU) pue papnpucs UORBISIUIWPY SWI04 243 ‘810z Aerugad £z U0

‘Auedilon 343 Jo SIOIRISILILPY 2y1 se pajuiodde auam 1
pue uaj|y plaeq [ned pue uopensiuiwpe palajus Auedwod ay3 ‘910z Aenigad zz up

uondNPOJUL

uonepinbi] 3yl jJo ssaiboid ‘T



‘Aidde
J0U [im Hed paquosaid ayy |Iny Ul predad 39 pinoys yuegd auj jeyl patedpniue s| 1 sy

"(£00z 49quimidas ST Bunep-isod ab.ieys Suneoyy ay3 03 192[qns) sicupa.
paJnoasun Joj a|qe|leAr spewt S| ydiym Jap|oy abieys Bupjeo)) ay3 03 anp suones|eal
1au Jo JualB(e ue st ped paquoasald a4yl ‘986T 1PV AJUDAJOSUT 3L YIIM 23URpIodde U]

Hed paquosald

AlOSIADY

dad

Hoday ssaubold simepinbry syl
{uonepinbi ur) panwit saxAS ¥ uosjag

'SI0}IPaUD PRINDISUN O} pusplAIp Aue Jo wnjuenb au3 o 93RS ue apirold o)
2endoidde Jou SI ) popnPU0ld 2 SISYBW 353U |IUN pue Sa1IaA00a) Aue adipnfaad
10U 03 19pJ0 Ul ‘1anamoH (Hed paquasald e Jo Aem AG uell ISL10) PUSpPIAID B SAIRdal
0] Sioypaly paindasun sqeus pinoys (uonepinbi syl pue UCEIIS|UILPY JBWIC
33 JO SIS00 POILIDCSSE DY) JOUR) SUDIIRSI|ES] 18U 343 1Byl JU3DIYNS ale sjuspuodsay
BY3 JO SI9SSE puB Sy SY3 pue SWIeD 2yl Jo wnjuenb ay3 jeyl pajedpnue sp i

10}1paJd paindasun

“lind Ul predaJ 3g pinoys siolipaJd
[enualaeid jeyy paledidiue si) uchepinbrf 9Y3 Pue UCHEASIUILPY J3ULIOd 4]
JO S1S02 PAIRINOSSE 3Y) PUB Sy 2Y3 PUe SWIBP 3] WO PIASIUIE SUOITESHeal 3U) JO
wnuenb ay3 03 P3AGNS *T£°98/°CF JO WINS U] Ul sunep [enussRaid paaisdal asey I

$1031p3tD) |[ERUAIRRId

"INy Uy pledad aq pinoys yueg auyy Jeyy pajedinue
SI 31 uonepInbi Sy pue UCNEIISILILPY J2U1I04 U] JO SIS0 PaleInosse ay] pue aroge
passSNIsIp Sy 2Y3 PUe SWiRD ay3 10 1adsal Ul suones)|eal JO [aAs) 3y uo Juspuadag

WZZETF ARrewnxoldde pamo sem jueqg sAeUeg ‘gT07 ABNuUel 6T 1e sy

SJ0JPAID PRINDIS 10) PWOIINO

'S2IBA0DR pajedidinue 3yl Jo wnjuenb auyy Jo s|iejep Jayuny pasopsip
10U 2ABY [ SV Y3 pue swie)D) SY) Wol) ssiiaaodal Aue 2ojpnfald jou 03 Japuo ug

"UCNENSIUILIPY J2ULI0S 213
Buiinp paje|nali S0UsPUCdSLI0D Ul PAPN|IUI SBM SIOYIPSID 40} SWOIING PaJeLNIss ay

S.103}Ipo4d 93] 10j 2W0d)N0 pajewi}s]y 'z



"BAISSADXD B 5asuUadxa 10 ucielaunwad ay3 ey ucieddde unon) e Joy podal
Siy3 Jo 1disad ay3 Buimo)jo) syoaMm g Jo LUl 3w B S| ausy| “Hodal ssaibosd sy Jo
3di1aoau a1 Buimoi|oy sAep Tz Buiaq uopeuLioju Bugisanbal o) Juwy AL e SI 249y 910U
aseald "3senbad uo noA 03 Juas aq |Im apInd JueAs[al 3] jo Adod paey e ‘AjpARRUIRYY
‘uonepinbl| 1oj suo 3yl PSS pue XASETOJU[IUOT ATOSIAPRULY SI0YPa1o// 501y
qul| Buimoloy ay) Buisn s53008 uen noA LDIYM $224 0
2PING ,S40NPatD) 343 Ul punoy aq ued s B sy Jo s|iejap Jauypng (Ao 3 xipuaddy
Ul IN0 195 Se poliad U} Ul paiIndul Sasudx Sy} ik 953y} S3UaI38d JO 3Se3 104)

A1OSIADY

o4

Uoday ssa.60.d ,si0jepinbi] auf

(uonepinbry ur) papw savAs 8 uosis

saNyY (Sajep pue puebul) Adusajosul Syl Japun ‘uodal Ssiy1 Ul pasopsip 151 ade
Uolym ‘sasusdxa sayjo pue uonessunwsat sioiepinbyy ayy abus|eys o1 ybl e aaey
Jayun) pue siojepinbil syl wol uonewaoul Jsyung 3sanbad o3 ybu e aaey sioypald

*2]BWNSa snolaald sy} pasoxa ||im
sosuadxe ay3 1ey3 AjRy| §1 3 HNOD Ul pansind ale sy pue swieD 2yl 18yl JUsAD ayl
Ul “JOASMOH SJ0jIpaJd 0] papiacid S|IBlap BU] PRRdXa ||IM PaLIniul aq o3 pajedipnue
10 PauINdul sasuadxe ay) JOIBYM WIBMaDUN S T "POLISd U] BULINp paunoul ussq
2ARY Jey) sesuadxa Jo JuawRle)s B I Xipuaddy Je Uyoene ap 'SIoNpa1 03 paje|naln
Alsnolaaud uonewoul aUt Ul IN0 195 sem sasuadxe sioiepinbi ayj JO S1BWISS Uy

uonepinbi| ayj jo sasuadxy

- xipuaddy ul o 19s aue
pouad 8yl Buunp palinaul sjuswasINgsIp JO S|iel@( "paundul sem abeajiw au3 swn
oY1 Je bujjienaid s1el abeajiw pascidde DYIWH 2U3 1B AoSIAPY ddd AQ pled aue ‘ayeise
AJUDAIOSUI DY) 0] SjgeInguiie APoadip SI Udiym ‘[SARI) SSaUISNg J0) S3pRIysA ajeaud
40 9sn 2y o] Bunead sasuadxa 1o} apew sjuswAed abesily “Jouew syl Yyum bujjeap
ul wayl Aq paundul s1sod jende Jo abieydal e ale sjuswssingsip sioepinb syl

sjuaWasIngsip ,siojepinbry

"paJinbai Ji 13402 Bjeledas Japun YBnos ag |Im [eaolddy 'siolipald ay)
Jo |eacudde sayung noyum papiaoid Ajlsnoiaaid 21ewWise 5395 U3 Ul N0 135 JUNotUe
[e10} 2y} Buipasixa S1S0D WU UC paseq S33) melp 0] 9jgeun ale siojepinbi] syt

‘q xipuaddy je
paUsee s| 91Bp 0} pUR POLIRd 9y} Bulnp paJinoujl 53502 awn S, Wl AL JO umopyealq v

*10Jepinbiy se uonesunwal AUB UMEID JOU 2ABY T 9)Bp 01

*s|escdold
,S101201SIUlUpY JaWio By} O} SIojIpald Jo juswaalbe oyl AQ siseq 1S0D QUi B uo
paxly uaaq sey Jojepinbiy se uoielaunuwiad Al 9THI JO OZ'8T =|Nd YUM 3oUBRpIoDIe U]

uoneIaUNWI Siojepinbi]

sasuadxa pue sjuawdsingsip ‘uonelaunwad siojepinbiy g



us|ly pIAeq |ned
supjiep sawer dijiyd

'S1012.1SIUIWPY
Jalog

1SI0jeSIuIWpY
Jauwiog

40 Juswiuioddy

6107 Menigad 2z Jo 33eq
slaguunu
S10¢ J0 £908 20Ualajal 1IN0y
‘MOj3q paplacid ale uojelsiuiwpy

lallioy 343 Jo s|lezep ‘ucijensiululpe Ul sem Auedilo) auyy ‘uonepinbi ay3 03 Jold

‘NOILYYLISINIWAY HaAWHOA
Husuuoddy
986T 1Y ADUSA|OSUT £8 BIgd Td 9|Npayds 01 Juensind apeyy JSslogepinbry
:s103epinbry
JO uaunuiodde
810Z/20/L2 Jo =jeq
N39 N+O3
UopuOT
19245 ucuue) OTT
400} puz :s103epinb
dT1 MOSIAPY dud J0 ssaIppY
Us||y¥ plaeQ |ned
supfiep sawer dijnyd :s103epinbi

1$7IV13a NOILYAINdIl

AlOsIARY

ddd

SMAS As|ysy |9BIN
uos|ag Joues|3
uos|Pg uen3 AYjowi |

Q48 0¢ad
Aajybiay

As|uouc)
2pISI00iy

uleg usalD |19seap

J18 NTO4

uopuoT

uspiety uoneH 99-£9
10014 Yi/

43+ $TX0

uopbuiqy

uoAelq

peoy ucijy

HNOJ pipypeld £
SJUBUNODDY [|31SaM ©/D

N39 N33

uopuo

192135 uouue) 1T
10014 puz
FELTBPED

£66T Jaguwanaq 91

Hoday ssalbold siojepinbiy syl
(uonepinbi UL} PENIWIN 533AS g UoS|ad

1510108410

'SSaIppe ssauisng

121Ye palalsibal snolAsld

120140 paJalsibay
Jaguinu Aueduwod
:uopelodiooul Jo aeqg

‘NOILLYIWHOANT ANVdIWOD

uonepinbi| ay3 pue Auedwo) ay3 Jnoge uonewriojul Aloynieis

v xXipuaddy



uodoy ssaibold siojepinbi syl
(uonepinbi uT) PRI SeAS B uosleg

08°6ZE'6T
18'51€'61 paxij uaun) g1
66'ET Buneojd 3|qeIsAGIdY Jep
A8 J3LN3IS3dd3Y
08°6ZE'61
(£6'69)
£6°69 BuIsSApY Aloyniels
SNOLLYSTIV3IY 4O LS00
8
4N 4 S50.10) 153.93u] jueg
SNOLLYSTIV3Y 135SY
16'b6£'6T
86°76£'61 UOReNSIUIIPY Wol) Jajsuelf
£6'T 15319jU] Yueg
51355V g3dN03s
Ed E} FVJjos
AlOSIADY
ﬁ—N— u poliad 3y} 10j JUn022Yy sjudwAed 3 s3didoay ,sioyepinbiy

dq xipudddy



uoday ssalbold ,slojepinbr] ayi
(uonepinbry ux) paywi sayAs g Uos|ag

'S}3SSE SNOJDUO WIePS|p ‘a|qedde aiaym

‘510858 a3
01 ||9S pue adape Bupayell pue uonenjea aplaold 03 paphnasul g |im syusbe
‘painbal aiaypn "OIRISD SUT JO JJIURQ 34] 404 SI9SSE 4oNS Aue 3SI|BR) PUR 2UND3S
0} uayE] g [Im Uonpde Sjeudoldde ‘paynuapl aUe S$1asse AuedwoD Jaylo Aue i

'SyY1d Y3 PUB SWiepD 3yl Wody SSLaA00a) 3y ansand 03 anuiuo)

"POLID ) Ul Pas]|eal U3aq 2ARY S1aSSe ON

ua)elapuUn aq 0] )}Jom aunngd
NOILVSITV3IY LSSV

pouad 33 buLinp ua)eyapun JIom
NOILVYSITVId 13SSY

E=1%)
3y3 JO 1onpuoa ayy yum Buieap Ul juads aung [|B JO SPJOJaL Uejulew 0} anupuo)

*S3|14 21UOIDTJS pue jeDISAYd uiglulIRLL €] BnUIIUCD
‘paJinbal uaym spodal Ajawl pue ajelnsoe aonpoad o1 pajipucdal Auenbal

S| JUNOJ2E Y] 24NSUT "I5ED 3Y) JO UoneINp syl JnoyBnoyl Junoooe yueq 33815
BY] J23sSIUILIPE pUB 3ooqysed s1oiepinbi] oy abeurw pue uiRjUIBW 0) 3NUIUCD

‘uonepinbit ay3 Jo PNpUod U3 Yyum Buyesp
ul Jeis syl pue siojepinbi ay3 Aq juads swi (je Jo spiodal ulejuiew pue dn 39S

's|1) DIL0II9[R pue [RaISAYd DyRads 2seD tiediew pue dn 125
“JUNOJDEe yueq 21R1Sa PUR YO0QqUsed siojepinbi 2y abeuew pue uiejuiew ‘dn 195

*Ab2]21]S 95B2 JUSWINJOP pue sullag

sjuswianbay Jusurabeueyy ased

-ajeudoidde suiewai ABajeas
3y} pue Buisszubold s| ase2 3y ‘0] popuane alB Si3jew AIOINJEIS |je aAnsus
0] Apoq |euoissajold Auojenbals sasuoioeld Aousajosul auyl Aq padinbal se
Buizepdn pue ABajeJ)s ased 3y} pue ased auy3 Jo Pnpuol a3 Buimaiaal Aenbay

PV UoIPIjold eied pue 10y Aaguig ayi se yans uone|siba) 1auio pue siapew
[e31yle pue [euoIssJosd JO UOIRISPISUOD IpNnPUl UdIYM SaINpanold uo ayej Jo
uons|dwo “suonenbay Bupapune ASUoL 34l YIm 32UBPIoIIR Uy SYD8Yd JuRip
INcA mouy pue sainpsdold Juswssasse ysu bullspune| Asuow jo uoiisidwo)

sjuaiuannbay Atojenbay

uaje}Iapun aq 0} ¥10M 21nind
ﬁ ONINNY1d ANV NOILVILSINIWGY

noLRd Ay} BuLInD uaNeI_pUN HI0M
SNINNY1d ANV NOILVYISINIWAY

AlosIApy

ddd

HIOM JO 3INP3YIS V¥
I Xipuaddy




podoy ssalbold si01epmnbi] syl
{uonepinbi UT) palwi S9%AS B UoS|ed

Sy 9y3 pug swie|D) ayj buipsebals sbuipasaoad |26 U} Jsisse
0} Japlo ul sieye sAueduio) a4l ojul suonebisaaul a13ads Jayung a9idwod

"UOIPE 210j2q S1ENS| paysalal aJedald
0} SIOJDI0S AW 3SISSe 01 pue wigp Jo siendiued buuedaud ul [gsuno) isisse
0} spiodal bupunome sAuedwio’) ay) Jo maiaat palabie] Jayuny e yOOUBPUN

ua)e}lapun aq 03 HJ0M 24n3ng
SNOILYOILS3IANI

pollad 2y3 BulINp ua)jeiapun YIoMm
SNOILVYDIISIANI

‘eldoidde siaym SI0JpaIS 0}
SUINJ3J ISIUIXEL PUB SWIRD BSIWILILI 0} AP XB) }235 pue JdWH Yum 3sie

“Wed ug Jo ||ny Ul ‘Bunaszl o Busaibe
J2U3ls ‘panianal sunepR syl a1edipnipe (|im siolepinbi syl suwliep Jo uoIssiugns
p=assnbas pue uonnguasip e Jo Ayigissod syl Jo AJiou o3 sio)pald umouy ||e o}
SIUM [[IM puB UonRNQuUISIP B S3BW 0] UORUSIU| SY) BSIUIAPE ||IM SIOJRpINbI] 3y}
SIOHPR4D PRINDISUN BYY 0F UOIINGUISIP © SYEW O} DiR[IRAR B3I SpUn} JUSIIYNS JI

“1suuBW AW B Ut saianb pue oUapuodsaliod Si00ipaiD LM [eap 0} 2NUNUCD

J2uuUBW ABLUR B Ul Souanb pue Sauspuodsa4lon Sicupals yum Buleag

uXep2pun 3q 03 }J0M a4njng
SYOLIATAUD

poHad 2Y3 BuLINp U EPIPUN HIOM
SHOLIg3HD

ALOSIADY

cdd

HIOM jO IINPIBYIS V¥
9 xipuaddy



uoday ssaiboud ,siojepinbii YL
(uonepinb U} PaYLI S3HAS @ UoSiEg

‘sauedwion
Jo uensiBoy oyl yum  uoRRIUSWNOOP JueAsi@l ayy Buly pue BuisiUsape
Aoynieys ‘sBunasw |euly BUILSAUCD ‘siapjoyRdels Joj suodad jeuly Buuedsad
IPNPUL (1M SIYL SO0 WIRL) 3seajRd J1I9yl uielqo o3 (S)s4op(oy 20140 ayl o)
pue 3502 e 0} 9563 ay3 Bulg o3 Jopio ul syuswiainbal Aloiniels ayy yim |esp ol

‘palinbal SB SAPR Xe] Yass ‘palinbal se xey Juaunuiodde jsod yyum Buleaq

"SWIRD JUWIgns 0} S92110u pue s10)pald Jo sbunjsawl
|elulo) apnpUl ABW Yolym S3miels AQ padnbad se sjuswasiuaape |efig) aoeld o)

‘9867 1V A2UDA|0SU] 243 Japun paquasard se Ajuoud Jo saplo pue ssaooud 4] Jo
S1503 J2U30 ||B 0] UOIEISpPISuUcd anp uaalb Buiaey mo|e spuny se awiy o] Swll wolj
SIUILIDSINGSIP pue $23) ssanaud ‘saa) ,s1oiepinbi auyy jo (eacudde Jo diaoad uodn

'sa3) ,sloyepinbr ayl Jo wniuenb
3yl 10} jeaoldde 103ipa.ad ulelqo 0] Jodal e Uum sioypald aplaold ‘sieudoldde J1

‘Wwosaiey buisie sauenb Aue sbeuew pue
sjeataiul Jenbad je asnoy saeduwlo) pue sioypsid 03 Hodal Alojnels e aplaold

“uawuiodde
a3 ncybnoiyy asue Ayl se sionew aoueldwod pue Aloimels JsUjo |je
0] 2UJaYPY "9THI pPUR 98YI UM SDUBRIOIDER Ul 35ED aU} 1oNpUed 0] anuijuo)

*10NpUCD 540108410 BY3 Lo
Hodal e Jwigns 03 Juawalinbal syl Buipiebal 3dIAIRS ADJUDA|OSUT 3UJ YUM pasier]

"21n3e3s Ag padinbal se juawiuoedde
,Sio3epinbiy 8yl Jo ao1jou BUISIUBAPE puR SIOJPAID umouy (B o) juswjulodde
Jo uonedynou e Jo 3nss 3yl Buipnpul saiewloy juswiulodde ypm 3esq

[2AS] 1084100 31 0
puoq e bujuielqe Aq sbieyd e 03 1a[gns J0u aUe Jey) SI9Sse JO an|eA 33} pa3aalold

‘usuauodde ayy noybnolyl asue Aoy se siajew soueldwod pue Alojniels
13410 [|e 0} pausypy 'OTHI PUB 98YI YYM 20Uepiodde Ul 2SeD Y} Paenpue)

uaXeyapun 2q 03 Mloa alnind
ﬁ ONILHOdIY ANY IDNVITdINOD AHOLNLIVYLS

pouRd U} Buunp uaxeyapun YIoM,
DNILHOdIY ANV IDONVITdWOD AHOLNLVYIS

AlOsIADY

cdd

H1OM JO JINPRYIS Y
9 xipudddy




Joday ssaibold S101epinbit syl
(uonepmbr ur) pelwWIn $3RAS 1§ uoseg

sneye s,AueduioD ayl ol sauinbus s101epinbn
313 Jo ouanbasuoD e se Buisue siajew 1ayl1o pue ‘Ajlelausb sainp sio3epinbn
a3 Jo ableyosip ay3 ‘a3eisa Aduaajosul ayy bujwissuod ‘sleldosdde se ‘sannp
4131 Buibieyasip ui siolepinbry ayy 1s1sse 01 ao1ape [eBa| Y935 ||Im SJolepinbil ay |

'SY1Q 2Y3 pue swieD auy Jo 1adsay ul sbuipsaload |eb3)
ay3 4o uaissaubeud ayy Buipiebal [sUNCD puR SIOYDHOS YUM ISIRI| 0 NURUOD

“uapuodsal mau e jsulebe wiep Jo e e Buinsst pue sy a3 Jo 1padsal u)
swiiep [euonippe Buipnpul sjuspuodsal ayj jsulebe wiep Jo siapa) paysaljad Jo
2nssi 0] pue wiep Jo signaied aledald 0} |9SUNGD pue SIORI0S AW YIm pasien

‘[asuUnoD
pUE S10}121|0S AW OF UOIIRIUSWNO0P pue uonewlcul Buipiacid pue yim sbunasw
Buipusne Buipnpur seed JoUlo pue |Bsuno) ‘sioyoios yum Buipuodsalion
pPaAIoAUl SeY SIYl 'Sy]d 241 pue swiep auyy Jo padsar u) sbuipasioid
eBa] ay3 Jo uoissauboid oyl BuipleBal [2SUNOD puR SIOJDI0S UMM pasier

U9y e2pun 3¢ 03 Y4OM 21n3Ng
NOILYOILIT ANV TvDaI1

poliad ay3 BuLinp ua)erapun .I0M
NOILVOILIT ANV TvO31

AlCS|IApY

3}1OM jJO INP3aYIS V¥
3 Xipuaddy

cd




01

Uoday ssalfiold sioepinbrl syt
(uonepnbi up) pauIWI SEHAS 18 UOS|SY

PALINIU) SEM 150D 41 I 2yl 10 Bujpreadsd
MR IHNH Y3 1e padueys s afeapy

L0106 18101 puer)
mw.wm w_cwhﬂm S/1-621 S2L62) 0S4-004 uoddng g feuoissajald Jounp
2808 ebriolS S62-002 §62-002 G261 [RUOISSBI0Id YLD
AT ebeisod Sov-opt SOr-Ove SGH-02¢€ sioanq ; ssebeuepy
1 Aobiales oS-Gt S6Y-0SY SE+S6E 18Ul /.18%E) Wawuioddy
3 snjeA LT0T AR ST OTOTARN ST ELOTAIRT ST apeln
6102 Aleniqad 92 ol 8102 eniqas /z wouy sajer ino abseyn 444
Uo_hon_ ayl 10} siuauwiasingsia
00°21€ 52 10E'6E 00'p2L 00’1 Sy'es 090 5678 SINCH {e10L
££°80E 00°555 08t 024 090 Jusunuiodde 1s0d - 1 YAKR]
00'5L2 05°2L0't 06'€ 06¢ sBugeey Suniodey Aoimels
16°€62 00°502'L 08's oLy oLy {ereuen - eauendwog Aoiniels
£E-80¢ 00'SBL 090 oo 020 1vaXvl iddy 1sog
loroez. OGS oLzt 0z'04 06'L odueidwod Aotmers
007052 05281 5470 520 suogedyseaul - 1|
02'85¢ 00°041'6 09'sz 0Ey 0g12 suogebyseau; - ebe
00°52€ 00051 oro ovo seunbu3 vaao
06982 Q0's0Z'l T e 0E'E 06'0 yiom AojeBpseau)
HEN 057110l - 560¢ 568 09 uopiebipseau;
00522 05289 08 0E2 pacipue
2vige 052481 06’y 09y 0€0 SI0UPOID POINOEs
££'808 00581 090 or'o 0Z'0 SJOUPSID POINDESUN
[iylge: SR T T TR og'l ot'L 050 SI0HPeID
19'61E S2'089'91 582 06'¥Y S6°2 gopesesy 1esse-efen
00042 00°0%5 002 02'L 080 Auedold pioyeseepoysald
00°SHS 00'SYS 00'L 004 uogesyesy 18ssy
[BOBLE . T A 58'SS o1'9¥ 080 568 uones(eey 1068y
00'5.E 00°050'1 08 08'e Buuueig pue Afsjens
00's.2 052211 oLy oL¥ UCIRISIIIDY [RIOUSD)
9108 052922 054 055 00¢ MBIAGH PUR |0AU0D e5eD
) Bugunonoy esen
Bujuurd pue uopRISIYWPY

uoddng L3I0 5 T
3 ooy Ay obwiony ol Mol T IPUOISEO|0US JOIUN]  [EUCISSI0N] Jo0  SJoJoa] / ssoBauyy [ Lieapm) Jusurjujoddy

AlOSIARY
ﬁzu poLind 9] 10J SJUIIWLISINGSIP pPUe $3s02 awi} .m._o“—mnw_:—u_n_ o] JO s|ielaq

a xipuaddy




T
Hoday ssa16014 ,s103epinbit sy
(uonepinbyy ug) papw S9XAS B Uosleg

"3|(B4DAQDRJ S| 1VA SE 1¥A IPN|OXa s2n|eA anoge 3yl

S910N
L0S'Ly lejoL
0L Buisiiaapy Aloymels
Ydd (|essuab) sjuswssingsiq [eban
009"t {(j2sunoD) syuawasingsiq jebaq
£17'e 5954 [eba}
06 SIUDWISSINGSIP SISP|OH 2210
80¢’6¢ (53502 BWIL) UoeIBUNWR) SI3P|OH 22140
F
6T0Z Atenagag 92 sasuadxg
03 poldd
AOSIADY
n—N— n— pPoLIdd 243 Ul pa.Lindul sasuadxs Jo Jusawalels

3 xipuaddy




6102 [4dy 2T

9107 So|Ny (so|epn pue puejbug) ADUSA|OSUT

9] pue 986T 10V ADUSAJOSUT 343 JO YH0T UOI3D3S 0] Juensing
610¢/20/9¢ — 8102/20//Z polad a3y} 104

1loday ssalbold ,sio3epinbig ayl

(.LANVdWOD 3FHL.) (NOILVYAINOIT1 NI) AILIWIT SINAS 8 NOS134

AIOSIADY

ddd




uoday ssalbolg si01epinbiy a3yl
{uonepinb ur) psywi $eYAs g LoSiag

SUNODDY UROT 5101024 sy1d
Apadold a4 Jaao abueyp |eba| e Jo bunuelb

3] pue jo 2[es 3y} 03 uoneRd ul sunep |eba swiep
2YSHIOA UHON Ul 35N0Y WooIpag-om] 8snoH ||ews syl
2IUSHIOA YUON Ul 35N0Y LIOSIP3g-9IuU3 ¥ BSNOH 9y L
pue syj pue 9snoH ||ews ayj ‘asnoy atyl Ayadoad syl
986T 10V AdUDA|OSU] 98VI
910T saimy (sejepm pue pue|buz) Aoudajosul STUI

SWOISNT) g BNUBASY WH ~YIWH polad 3yl Ul palindu] sasuadxa Jo Juswslels '3

#opjoy abiey bugeoy buiAyendy H340 BY3 JoJ SjUBIBSINGSIP pue $31500 awi sl1ojepinbr ays Jo MMHMM__ 'a

92112E14 ADUBAIOSUT JO JUSLUREIS dIS JOM 3O S[NPALDS Y "

LoREpINbIT AIRIUINIOA SI0P3.D A0 PoLIDd 243 104 JUN0IDY SJUSLWARY g s)d1s0ay ,s101epinbi] ‘q

6102/20/9¢ - 8102/20//¢ poled Buuodal ay | poliad aylL wonepinbif au pue Auedwos a4} IN0GE LoReLLIOM! AIIMEIS o

(8102/20/4C — 9102/20/22 Wouy)

Auedwo)d sy3 JO UORBASIUIWPY 23Ul UORRJISILIWUPY JaW10d4 3yl u33ued xjpuaddy

dud JO UD||V¥ PIABRG |ned pue supiep mew_% M..ﬂﬂM siojepinbr syl $95UdXD pue SIUSLIRSINGSIP ‘ucelaunwal siolepinbi ‘e
(Uoiepinb] uT) pajILn saYAS g Uosjag Auedwio) sy S10)IpaID 3y) JO) BWOIIN0 PRIRLUNS] ‘T

dT1 AMOSIADY dud AlosSIApDY dud uonepinbif ay} Jo ss2.B0ld ‘T

:Modas siy3 Ul pasn aq Aew suoijelaslqgqe Buimoljoj syl Jua3u0) uodas

AIOSIADY

ddd

SuoIRIABIqqE pue SJUIIU0)




‘LB JO S19133) paySaLal AW 0] paaladal
asuodsal 3yl pue sy1q U3 ‘suie|D all 01 21 a4 Ajjeaunads 0) Ajeyl 24e suoiebissaul
Jayyny Aue papnpuod aaey sliepe sAuedwon ayy ojul suonebissaul (eisuab Aw sy

'$paodas bununoooe s, Auedwol aul Jo maiaai pajebley
Isyyuny e yoouapun I ‘sjuspuodsal a3 jsuiebe sbuipsasosd anssi 01 uoneleds.d
AW Jo ued se pue syg syl pue swield syl BuipieBal [gsunol) pue SI0)0N0S
AW JO 3D1APE DY} pue uoieSIUIWLPY Jowlod ay) ul suohebiseau) Aw Buimo|od

"918152 33 01 JySudq e Ul
nsas pinos yaiym Aped Aue jsuiebe 1oiepinbi se Ajoeded A ul aw Aq 1o Auedwio)
3yl AQ Juybnoig =g pinod Jeyy swiep epuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon sy
syosse jeym ot suonebiysaaul ajeuoitodold no BuiAlied apnpui sannp Aw Jo Hed

suonebinsaaur

‘poliag a3 bulinp
suopesue.) Buljieyap junooe sjuswAed pue sidjedal e s g xipuaddy je paydeny

juno2oe sjuawAied pue sydiaday

AlOSIADY

4

Hoday ssalbold sioepinbr] 3yl
(uonepinbr ur) PIWIN S8YAS ¥ LOSiRG

Juapuodsal |euoiippe ue jsurebe wiep jo 18] B panss) osje aaey
1 ‘SY1Q UMBIPI2A0 By) Jo 10adsal Ul Swiep |euolippe papnjaul sAey pue sjuapuodsal
243 Jsuiebe LW JO SJ91I3] PRYSaLjal Panss] aaey T SI03D10S Aw jo aoiape Buimoljiod

‘wiep jo sienaiped suedsid 03 [SUn0D) 9jqeUD 03 JBRIO Ul |2SUnoD pue
SJ0IDI[0S ALl 0] Uoejuawindop pue uoieuliopu Buipiacid pue ypim sBunaaw Buipusye
Buipnjoul sended Jaylo pug |asuno) ‘s10313110s AW Y)im Bulpuodsaliod paajoalll sey SIYL
‘sullepD 243 voddns Jaypng 03 slieye s,Auediua) auyy ojul sauinbua A Bujssaufboad pue
sjuapuodsal a3 jsuiebe sbuipasoold jeba| Buinsind uo pasnioy I pouad =41 Buung

‘pa3a|dWwod 29 0} §13S MIOM JO ARLULLINS B UM
Jay1960] pouad auy3 BuLnp us¥eUSpUn YoM JO INPaYRs e ) xipuaddy je yoepe I

pajajdwon aq 0} 194 )I0M pue polIad 3y3 BurInp udXeMIPUN IO

‘plebas
SIY3 Ul AuedLuo 241 03 2Np ulewal swns Juediyiubis pue UOREISIUIWPY IS0 34 JO
JUBLISIUILLLIOD U3 JO 21BP I3 1B UMBIRIAC 21aMm {,Sy1d,) SIUNQIDY UBOT ,5103081|Q
U1 leul paunuspl syunoooe sAuedwo) oyl ojul suonebissaul Al ‘uonippe Ul

(,swiep auy,) pansind pue payiuapl Buag swie juediiubis
Ul pa3nsad 2ARY SJIRYR puR SSausng S,AuRdLUOD SU3 0l ‘SI0jDadip Syl JO S3Rl1D0Sse
ue 0} pajuelb abueyn [eH3| pue uRQl 3Y} ‘PSNOH ||PUWIS puR ISNOH J4Y JO IILS 33
03U suonebisaAul Al ‘UONEASIUILIPY JaWLCH 2] Ul paniwiagns spiodal ul papieap sy

-Auedwo) 2y} Jo siojepinbi a3 se pajulodde suam I pue ua|y plARg [ned TAD
PaIRIUD AuRdWOD) 3U} PUB Papn|puod UDRRASIUILLPY JSLWICH 93 ‘RT07 ABnigad £z U0

“AuediioD oy Jo Si0lensiuwWpY a3 se pajulodde suam I
puB U3y PIAB(Q [NBg pue uopjelisiuiwpe palajus Auedwol ay] ‘'gTog Aendgad ZZ uo

uonPNpoJjul

uonepinbi| ayja jo ssaibo.d 'T



‘Ajdde
10U ||Im Jed paquosaid ayy |[ny ul predas aq pinoys yueg ay3 jeyy psjedionue s| i sy

(£00z 1oquiandas g1 Bupep-isod a6ieys Buneo)) syl 03 Palgns) sioypald
paindasun 10} afqe|lear spew S| yoiym sapjoy sbaeys Bujeayy ayj o3 anp suonRes||ea.
18U Jo Juswae ue s ued paquosald syl ‘986T 10V ADUSA|OSUT 24] YlIm aoueplodde ug

Hed paquasald

AlOSIADY

o4

Hodoy ssasbold siojepinbii syl
{uonepinbr] U} pajiWI S3YAS B Uosiag

*SI0JIPR.2 PRIN23SUN 03 pUIPIAIP Aue JO Wwnjuenb 3y Jo Meuniss ue aplaoid 03
?1e1doldds Jou 51 1 papN2UCD a4 SIS]IBW 253Y] [IIUN pue S31IaA031 Aug aoipnisad
10U 0} Japio Ul ‘taramol (Hed paquasald e Jo Aem AQ UBYL J1BUI0) PUSPIAIP B BAI9D3I
0] SI0}paJ2 paindasun qeus pinoys {(UonRepinbi] ayl pue UDIIRISIUILPY JaLI04
347 JO SISCO PIIRIDOSSE AU} JPYB) SUCLES!ER] 13U BU3 18Y] JUIDIYNS ale sjuspuodsay
B3 JO SI9SSE pUB Sy 9yl pue swiep) syl Jo wnjuenb ayy jey) pajedionue sioif

1031P3JD paIndasun

‘|ing ui piedas 9q pjNOYS SI0}Pa.ID
[enuasagaid jeyy paedioiue sI 3 uonepinb| ay) pue UORRNSIUILIPY JowWliod auy
1O S1S02 Pa]RIDOSSE 3} PUB Sy 241 PUB SLUIB) Y] L) PSASILUDE SUOIes|eal 3y JO
wmuenb ay3 03 103[QnNs 'T£'98//EF JO WNS aY3 Ul SwWied |enuasalald paaisoal aaey I

S10}1pa1D [BIIURIDRId

[In4 U1 piedal 2q pinoys yueg auy jeyy pajedijue
S| 3 woiepinbi] SU3 pue UORRIISIUILPY JoULI0 SU] JO SIS0D PRIBIDOSSE U] pUB aAoqge
PasSSNISIP Sy 1 241 pue Swiep) sy} Jo adsad u) suohes||ead JO [9A3] 943 Uo Juapuadag

NZzeF ARlewnxosdde pamo sem yueg sAepleg ‘910z AMenuer T 12 Sy

SI0}IP2.1D PAINIAs 10) FWOOINO

"SOLBADIRI pajedpnue a4y jo wnjuenb ay) Jo S|ielsp Jayung pasopsIp
jou 9ARY T Sy Y3 PUB SWIB)D U3 0L} S919A0DRL Aue aoipnfaiad jou o3 Japio Ul

"UONEIISILILPY JoULIoS au))
Bulinp paye|n2uo 90UapUOdSaLI0D Ul PaphioUl Sem SIOJIPSID 104 SLONN0 Pajewl)iss 3y

S$.1031pa.ld |aY] 10] 2WOod3N0 pojewlilsy ¢



"BAIS590%5 2. sasUadxa U0 Uollesaunwisl ayy Jeyy ucied)jdde unod e Jog Jodad
siu) jo 1disoas syl Buimojjo) sxeam g Jo JiL dully B S a4yl -Wodad ssauboud sipy Jo
1di@2a4 ay3 Buimojjoy sAep 1z Bulaq uoijewIOUl Builsanbal JoJ JiL) awi e si alay) ajou
95e3|d "15°nbaJ uo NOA 01 JUBS 3q |Im SpInb JurAl|RL U3 JO Adod piey e ‘ARAReuRlY
‘uopepinby  Joj [uo Byl SIS pue  XASEOJUI 0> AJOSIAPEA] SI10YIpaI/75ENY
Ul Buimo|joy a3 Buisn Ssadoe ued noA ysiym 5294 o}
aping ,SI0)paJld @yl ul punoy 8q ued sybll 353y} Jo sieIsp Jayung “(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul 1IN0 195 SB POLad o4l Ul pa.Lnoul sasuadxa Sy) ale asalj} adualajed Jo ases 1od)

AIOSIADY

cdd

HodaY s531604d S105epinbr syl

(uonepinbi up) paywI seXAS g ucS|Rg

'so|iy (Sajep pue pueibug) Aousajosul ayl Japun “uodald Siy) Ul pasopsIp sy e
yoym ‘sasuadxa Jayje pue ucpelaunwal siojepinbi ayl abusjeyo o3 ybu e saey
aUuny pue siojepinbry ay3 wouy Uoneuwoul Jaypng 3sanbai o] Jybu e aaey siojpal)

*21eWIIS3 Snolaald Byl Pa3DXa {|Im
sasuadxa 3y} 1243 A[2¥1| SI 3 MO Ul pansind 24 sy pue swigp) a3 38y} JU9AS 3y
Ul “JOASMOH 'SJOJIPaJ0 0] PapIACLd S|1BISP BY] PaDDXa ||IM palindul 3q 0) pajedpinue
10 painoul s3suadxe By J3YloyM UIBLISOUN 51 1T 'polad 243 Buunp palnoul ussq
2ARY 12U} sosuadxe Jo juswalels e J xipuaddy 38 yoene apn 'SI01peID 0] Pale|ndin
Alsnolaaid UOReWLIOM] 3Y) Ul N0 135 SBMm SasUadxa siojepinbi] ayl JO 21eWwnss uy

uoljepinbi] 243 jo sasuadx3y

' Xipuaddy Ul 3no 13s e
polad 24} Bulnp paundul SJUSWISINGSIP JO SRR palinoul sem abeafiw auyy awg
2U3 1e Buljieasud a1el abea|iw paacidde JyinH S43 18 AIOSIAPY 444 AQ pied ale ‘a1ese
ADUDAJOSUI 3U3 0] S|geInguuIe ARoadip S| Ydiym ‘|oABL ssauisng 1oy sapiyaa eald
JO asn sy] 03 bujje|al sasuadxa Joj apew sjuswied abealy Japew syl yum Buyesp
Ul wayy Ag paunou) 3500 |enpe Jo abieydal B aUe SjUlWasiNgsip sJoiepinbi ayi

SjuUBLWASINGSIP ,S103epinbi]

‘paiinbau JI 1sA0D eledas Japun bnos aq |jim [eaciddy sloypald ayy
Jo |eAoidde Jaypuny noyum papiacid Aisnoasaad sjewinss sesy 8yl Ul InC 395 junowue
[e10} 3y} Bujpsaoxa $1S05 B} UO Paseq S83) MBIP 0F 2jgeun a1e sioepinbi syl

‘g xpuaddy je
payoeie S| 3)ep 0} Pue PoLSd 243 Bulinp palinaul 53502 S} §,UL1 AL JO UMOPYeRIq

*103epInbI] Se UoneIaUNWS) AUBR UMBID JOU SARY T 18P O

's|esodold
/S101eS|UILLPY IS0 By} 0} SIo|pald Jo Juswaaube syl Ag siseq 150D awiy B uo
pexiy Usaq sey Jojepinbi] se uoelsunwas AW 9T I JC 0Z°]T o|nd LM asueplosoe uf

uonesdunwal stojepinbi

sosuadxa pue sjuswWLSINSIP ‘uonesdunwal siojepinbi '



us|ly pireq jned
supfiepm sewer dijiyd

15103B1SIUILDY
Jolo4

1SI0)RIISIUILIDY
1auuo4

Jo Jusuwiuioddy

6107 Aenigsdq Zz Jo ajeq
waquinu
910¢ 40 £508 =DUI9Jal NG
"MOJ2( papiacid ale uoiessiuIwupy

J2Wioy 243 Jo s|iejep ‘uonensiuiwpe Ul sem Auedwo) au3 ‘uonepinbi auyy 03 Jold

‘NOILVHULISINIWAY d3aWH0d

uswiLioddy
98567 1Y ADUIAOSUT £8 _led TG 3npayss 0} juensind apejy Slojepinbn
1s103epInb
40 Jusuwiuicdde
810¢2/20/L2 40 31eq
NAS N3
uopuo
192415 uouue) 011
100|4 pug 'sioyepinbi
d 17 AOSIAPY dud 40 ssauppy
u3||y piaeqg |ned
supIep sawer dijud :sJo3epinbn

iS1Iv1iad NOILYAINOI

AJOSIADY

ddd

SNAS AS|YsY 19BN
uos|ag Jouealg
uosjag uen3 Ayjowil

Q48 0zdd
Asjybiay

Adjuouon

SpISI00iy

uieg usaio) [aSeap

318 NTO3

uopuo

usples) uoneH 99-£9
10014 Y.

43F $TXO

uopbuiqy

uclAeiQq

peoy uojiiy

unoe) pipelg ¢
SIUBRIUNODDY |[31S9M O/

N39 N¥D3

uopuoT

19205 uouue) 11T
1004 pug
PELTBEED

/66T 43qwadaq 971

Hoday ssaifbold ,ss0iepinbr sul
{uonepinbrt uL) PaHLLI SaYAS 13 uos(ag

1510192414

:SSaIppe ssaulsng

:901J0 pala)sIBal snolAsld

120140 passisibay
Jaquinu Aueduwiod
:uonesodioauy Jo 31eg

‘NOILYWHOINI ANYdINOD

uonepinbi] ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj 1noge uoigewIojul Aionjels

v Xipuaddy



Hoday ssaib01d sioepinbi sy
(uogepinbr ug) psjiwi Sa%AS @ uosjeg

08'6ZE’61
18'STE6T paxid usLn? )
66°¢T buneol 31qeIsnoIay 1ep
Ag Q31N3S3Y43Y
08'6Z€'61
{€6'69)
£6°69 buisguaapy Aloymels
SNOLLYSTIVIY 40 1500
(432
8% SS0.ID 1S9UU] Hueg
SNOILYSITY3Y 135SV
16'¥6€61
86°76€'61 UOQRLSIUILIPY WOl JAsuel]
£6'7 15[ yueg
S135Sv G3dNo3s
E E FVios
AlCSIADY
n—N— u poLiad 2Y3 10j JUN0dJyY sjudwiied g s3diasay ,s10jepinbi

q xipuaddy



Hoday ssaibold sic3epinbr aup
{uonepinbry u) pajiwr saXAS g Ucsiag

'$}9S5E SNoJBU0 WiePsIp ‘9qesidde alaym

's]a558 ]
0} |j2s pue a01Ape buijasiewl pue uonenjea apiacad 0] papnasul aq [Im syusbe
‘paiinbal auByAN BIEISR FY] JO JJ2UDG U3 IO} 51255 LaNS AUe 35I|Rd pUR 2INJ3S
0] uaye} aq |Im uonoe Aeudoidde ‘paynuap e syesse Auedwo)d Joyie Aue J1

'SY]Q 241 pUB SWIBD 9] WO SaLaA0ad 3yl ansind 0] anuiuo)

'POLRd Y1 Ul Pasi|ead U3q SABY S5}9SSE ON

UaXenIDpUN 3q 0] }I0Mm a.ning
NOILVSITVIY 13S5Y

poliad 243 bulinp us)e}apun }I0M
NOILLVSITVY3Yd 13SSY

3583
B JO 1PNPUOD 3y} yum Buljeap ul Juads aLun e Jo SpJodad UIRjUIBW 0} SNUIUOY)

'Sa|l4 DIUCIIRS pue |eaisAyd uiRjuiew o) anuRuoD
‘palinbas usym spodaul AjRpu} pue 23elnaoe 2anpold 0] pajipucsal Alenbal

S| JUNODE DY] BUNSUT "BSES 3Y3 JO LoRRIN U3 3noyBnoay3 JUNcIIe Jueq )ess
a1 J21sIUIWpe pue 3o0oqysed siojepinbii ay) abeuew pue ulgueW O] SNUIUCY

‘uoiepinbi| Y3 40 1PNPUO> 33 Ypm Buljesp
Ul JJe1s sy pue sioiepinbiy ay3 Aq juads awig e 4o Splooal Uiejulew pue dn 385

*S9|Ij MUCLID3e pue [easAyd oysads ased ujejuiew pue dn 185
"JUNo0e Yjueq a3e3se pue jooqused slojepinbi a3 @beuew pue ueulew ‘dn 395

-ABajelis ased JUSLLNDOP pue SUjWIS1S(]

sjuatuaIinbay Juaiuabeuely ase)

‘a1eudoidde suiewal ABajens
3y} pue BuissaiBold S| 9seD B} ‘0) popusyie 3le slapelwl AIoInieEls |[e sinsua
0) Apoq (euolssagoid AlcjeinBau sJaucnipeld Adusajosul ay) Aq paanbas se
Bunepdn pue ABajess ased ayl pue ases sl Jo PNpuod 3y Buimeinal Allenbay

Py U0IDa301d B1Rg pue oy Aaqug 9y se yans uone|siba; Joauylo pue sispeul
|EJIYD pue [euoISS3yosd JO UCIRIDPISUCD apn|dul Yoiym saunpadcid uc ayey Jo
uona|dwo) *suoie|nfey Buuspune] ASUO 3y} YIM 2JUBPICIOR Ul SHI3UD JUDI[D
oA mouwy pue saunpaoosd JUILLSSISSE ysi Bullapune| Asuow jo uonsjdwo)

spuawa.inbay Aiojeinbay

u3)Epapun 2q 03 }I10Mm ainjnd
ONINNYId ANV NOLLVYLSINIWNGY

POLI3d 24} bulinp uaeH3pUN YIOM
ONINNV1d ANV NOILLVYISINIWNGY

ALOSIADY

3IOM JO BNPIYIS ¥
3 xipuaddy

cdd




uoday ssaubold ,SI01epinbrg syl
(Ucnepinbi UT) panilln SaYAS @ Uos|ag

"UoIIoR 310J2q SJan9| paysaljal aledasd

'Sy Y3 pue swied sy Buipsebas sBuipasold |eba| oy 1sisse 0} siodljos Aw Jsisse o} pue wiep jo siendiped buedsid ul [psuno) Isisse

01 Japi0 ul sueye s,Auedwo) syl ojul suoebissaul dypads Jsypny 919)dwoD) 0} spJodas Bununooe sALRCLIGD U} JO MIIARL pajable Joyuny e YOoouapun
uaXeIopun oq 03 }JOM aining PoLISd o3 Bulinp uaKEIopuUNn JI0M

SNOILYDIISIANI SNOILVYOIISIANI

‘3jeddoidde slaym sioypad O)
SUINJBJ BSILUIXELU PUR SWIBD ISIWIUIW 0] 3JAPE XE] ¥235 PUB JYIWH Yim asien

“ued ug do ny ur ‘Buposlal 16 Bulsalbe
JBUle ‘poAIZIaL SWied 9yl 2edIpnlpe [|Im SI01epinbi] St 'SWie JO uoISSIIgnS
pelsanbal pue uonguisip e jo Aupqissod syl Jo AU 0] SIOHPAID UMOUY ||e O]
UM [l pUB UCINGLISIP € SYew 0] uOuSIUl BY3 SSIUBAPE ||im slolepinbi] 3L
S10]IPald Pain23suUn 33 0] UOINQUISIP B HEW O DQe[ieAR 24 Spuny JUSIDILNS §T

“JBuueW Ajwl B ul SaRNb pue aouspuodsallod ,SI0YPIID YIM [BIP 01 SNUIUCD uuew Apwil e ul sauenb pue souspuodsaliod sioypads yiim bujeag
u)ep2pun 3q o3 }Iom almn4 pPoLIRd 24} bulinp ua)eHapun JIoM
SYOLIa3duD SHOLIQ3yd

AOSIADY

HOM JO 3INPIYOS v
cddd
7 Xipuaddy




Hoday ssalbold siojepinbi] 9yl
{uonepinbr ur) papwi SMAS B uOs)eg

‘salueduwon
jo 1ensibay Syl yum  UOIBIUSLWUNDOR JUeAdRE 2yl Buyy pue Buisipsape
Aoinieys ‘sBunasw jeul BuiuaAuod ‘siaployayeis 1oy spodal jeuy Buledsad
BPNDU) M SIYL "S01C WO 3seajal ISyl Weigo o) (S)SJepioy Sa1jo Iyl Joy
pue 3502 B ©] 958D ayl BuLq 01 JopJo ul sjuswsaldinbal Aoinies syl yim [eap o

‘palinbal se a01Ape Xe) 3a95 *padinbal se xe) uswiuodde 1sod yum Bueaqg

*SUIIRY JIgns 0 $50130U puUR SIo)padD Jo sbuiieawl
jew.o) apnpul ABw yoiym a3niels Aq palinbal se sjuswasiuaape [ebs) aoeyd of

'986T 1PV ADUDAIOSUT a3 Japun paquosald se Ajuoud Jo Japlo pue ssaoold auy Jo
$IS00 13LR0 |[B OF UOREISPISUCD anp usA|b BUIARY MO||E SpUNj SB SLUIY 0] S WO
SIUDLUSSINGSIP pue 523y ssaoo.d ‘s99) s103epinbi ay) Jo [eaosdde Jo ydisoal uodn

"$99) ,5103epInbi] ayj jo wnmuenb
33 40} |eacidde ioqpaJo uiR1qo o) Hodal e yum sioupald spiaoad ‘anelidosdde J1

‘wouaayyy Buisue sauanb Aue abeuew pue
Sjeasiul s2inbal e 25NoH Seiuedwo) pue SIO)PaR 0) Jodat AICIN)EIS B opIADIg

“Juswnuiodde
a2y} noybnouyy asue AsLy se siomew souejdwod pue Aojniels Joylo e
03 92USIBUPY "9THI PUB 98I YlM S0UBPICIIR U} 35BD 3L 1NPUOd 0] 3nNUIIU0D)

“PRPUOD [SI0104] Y] Uo
Hodal e jwgns 03 Juswallinbai ay3 buipiebal a1uas ADUSA|OSUT SUY YylIm pasien

‘2Imels AQ patinbal se juasujuiodde
,S103epinbiy 243 Jo 2330u BulsSiHRAPR puR SIONPRIY UMOUY || 0} juaunuiodde
JO uopedyiou e Jjo anss) ay} Buipnpul seijewuo) juswiuiodde yym e2q

‘|9AS] 1IBLI0D 33 0}
puoq e Buuieigo Aq a6ieyd e 0} 13[gNs 10U SJe Jey] S19SSE JO 2NjeA 3] Pa1Ialold

“Jusunuiodde auyy Inoybnoayl asue Asyl se sialiew aduedwcd pue Alojniels
1310 || 03 pasdypy  "9TYI PUB 98YI UM SDUBPIGIIR Ul ISRD I} PIPnpuo)d

uayepapun aq 03 }Iom ainjng
ONILYOd3d ANY IINVITdIWOI AHOLNLYLS

poliad 2Y3 Bunnp usepapun Y10
ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLINLYIS

AIOSIADY

ddd

HIOM JO INPaYIS ¥
2 xipuaddy




uoday ssalficld ,Si0jepinbi syl
(uonepinbr] uT} PRI SYAS B LoS|ag

‘slieye s,Auedwion sy ojul ssLinbua siojepinbi
3U3 4O dunbasuod e se Bujsue slapeL 1330 pue ‘Ajlelousb sannp siojepinbi
oy jo sbteyasip ayy ‘a3eIsa Aduaajosul ayy Bujtiaoued ‘eyeudosdde se ‘sannp
19y Buibleyosip ul siojepinbry 8y IsISse 03 a3iApe |eB3| Y99S (|IM SJoepIinbI] Yyl

'SY1d 8Y3 pue suieD auy Jo padsal ul sbuipaazold |eba)
3y3 Jo uoissalbold ayy Guipiebal 9SUNG) pue SIODNOS UM ISIBI| 0} SNUIUoD)

“uapuodsal mau e jsuiebe wiep Jo Jans| e Buinss: pue sy1Q 2u3 Jo padsad ul
swiep jeuoippe bulpnpul syuapuodsal oy Jsuiebe wiep Jo SIS paysalial Jo
2Nss| 0] pue wiep Jo siejnaed aledaid 03 [psuncy) pue S10Nos AW Yum pasien

[2suncy)
pue SI0321[0s AL 03 UoleIUBWNIop pue uoilellojul Buipiaold pue yum sbupasw
Bulpuspe Buiphpul saded Jayjo pue [Bsuned) ‘SI0YM0s yum Buipuodssiico
paAjoAul Sey SIYL 'SYld 92Ul pue swieD ayy jo padsas u sbuipasdosd
jeba ayl Jo ucissasboid ayy Buipiebal [PSUNOD puR SIOJNOS UNM PIsIen

uanjedapun af 03 }iom aining
NOILVOILIT ANV Y231

poiIad 243 bulnp ua)eyapun 3IoMm
NOILVYSILI] ANV Tv¥VD31

AlOSIADY

HHOM JO BNPIYIS v
D xipudddy

cdd




01

PALINIW SEM 1500 FY) dwy ) 1e Juyteadsd
18J IBWH 3yi 1e patuey> 51 adedyy

Hoday ssalbold sioepinbi syl
(uonepinbiy UI) palwn SeYAS R uosieg

10°06 12101 puels
mw.wm m:cﬂ_ohm_ 511621 SLLG2) 051-004 poddng B FEUOISSB|Qld Joluny
/808 geoﬁw 562002 G62-00S SleGL) [BUCISSaQIH JPYIO
T2 afeisod S9r-0ve SOP-OFE S5P-02E sioloaulq / siebeuepy
1 Aobaie) SvS-0sv GEY-05Y S61-GHE leuped / 1eye) juswiuioddy
J anjep LI0T AR IS 9T0Z Aew 25T ETOTAINS 35T apesn
6102 Aenigad 9z 01 8102 Aleniqad /2 wouy saies ino ¥bieyn dyd
posad ayi Joj sjuawssIngsiq
S 208 6E 0o'vZL 00’k SPER 09'0¢ 568 SINOH |BloL
00'555 og'L 0c't 090 ewnujodde 150d - 1 YAXeL
052201 06°E 06t sBugesyy Sutiodey Loymers
005041 08's oLt oLy jeJaues) - asuendwon Aoinels
00581 090 or'o0 020 L1¥A/XYL ddy isod
05°21S'E 114" oz'0l 06l eousidwo) Asowels
0581 TN 74 suonebiseau| — 1|
00'0L1'6 09's2 ey 0g12 suopebyseau) - feben
00°0S1 ovo ovo seuinbu3l vaao
00502t ozv g€ 060 Wom Lojebgseau)
05ZHL'0L S6°08 sg'e 09'%e uopebnseau)
05¢e9 0£32 4 polpue’)
05°226'L 06y 09y 0g0 SIONP&ID poINdes
00'584 090 ovo 020 SI01p8LD paINoesUN
00561 08’2 o'l 050 SIoYPaID
S2°089'9} S872S 06'vy S6'L uonesiesy jesse-rebsn
00°0%S 00¢ oC'l 080 Auadold ployeseepioyeald
00'SYs 00’} 00’1 uogesieey 195Sy
§TSOLLL §865 1] 08’0 s6's uojiusijeoy 1085y
00°050'} 08¢ 08¢ Buureld pue ABejens
052241 oLy oLy UOHEASIUILDY |2I6UBD)
05292'2 052 05'S 002 MBIABH DUR JOJUOD ese))
05°249 062 00l 061 Buguncaoy esen

05'LLL'S

poddng

Bujuued pue uopeaSIUIWPY

[ILTY ¥

LnoH mo0)

¥ [BUOISSSj0L] JOUNT  JLOMIBAL] IO SW0jde] [ siobeueyy |/ suam ] Juswjujoddy

AlOSIADY

dad

poLIad Y3 10} SJUBLWASIN(SIP pue 3500 dwiy ,siojepinbil ay3 Jo sjierd

a xipuaddy




TT
uoday ssaiboid sicepinkr syl
(uonepinbry LT) PSjILUI SI%AS 18 tos|ag

"3|(eIBA0IDI S| 1A SB L'¥A SpN|aXa sanjea aaoge auyl

S210N
L0S'LY |el01
0L Buisnlaapy Aloiniels
X4 {(|edauah) syuawesingsiq [eba
009t (Jasunod) syuaulasingsiq [eba.
£127'E so94 12697
06 SIUSWISINGSIP 549P|0H 3210
80£'6E {53500 W) UORRIBUNLWILL SI3PIOH 2140

F
610z Aenagad 97 sasuadxgy
03 poliad
AIOSIARY
ﬂ—N— u poOLI3d 3Yy3} ul pa.Linduj sasuadxa Jo JuUA RIS

3 xipuaddy




